Explosion-proof single stroke solenoid
Operating instructions
Typ: EX18 046
EPS14ATEX1744 X      IECEx EPS14.0064 X
         I M2 Ex mb I Mb    AC  Ex mb I Mb
        II 2G Ex mb IIC T4, T5, T6 Gb    Ex mb IIC T4, T5, T6 Gb
        II 2D Ex mb IIIC T135°C, T100°C, T85°C Db       Ex mb IIIC T135°C, T100°C, T85°C Db
        I M2 Ex e mb I Mb    DC  Ex e mb I Mb

  REV03    Page 2 of 6
3 Type coding
Table 1 Type coding
4 Electrical data
● Rated voltage: UN [VDC]  10% max.
● Supply voltage: UN [VDC or VAC]  (for electronics)
● Ripple voltage:  15% [VDC]
● Resistance:  R20 [Ω] 5% bei 20 [°C]
● Working duty
 in mounted state with valve: S1 (100%ED)
● Test procedure: Pressure: 1m under water
    Test duration: 24h
 Operating instructions                                              Schienle Magnettechnik  und Elektronik GmbH
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ________________________________________________________________________________________________
 Fon49 (0) 7553-8268 60                 Document  :  B 32 / 2014
 Fax 49 (0) 7553-8268 61      Version : 18.12.2019
  REV03    Page 3 of 6
4.1 Versions
Table 2  Voltage versions
Type Spannung Widerstand Nennstrom Grenzstrom Schutzschaltung Leistung
UN R20 IN IG PN
DC [VDC] [Ohm] [A] [A] [W]
EX18 046 10W 12V DC - 12 16,1 0,75 0,65 Diode (36V) 8,9
EX18 046 10W 24V DC - 24 61,8 0,39 0,34 Diode (36V) 9,3
EX18 046 10W 48V DC - 48 252,4 0,19 0,16 Diode (75V) 9,1
EX18 046 10W 110V DC - 110 1171,5 0,094 0,08 Diode (180V) 10,3
EX18 046 18W 12V DC - 12 7,7 1,56 1,37 Diode (36V) 18,8
EX18 046 18W 24V DC - 24 32,3 0,74 0,65 Diode (36V) 17,8
EX18 046 18W 48V DC - 48 125,7 0,38 0,33 Diode (75V) 18,3
EX18 046 18W 110V DC - 110 655,6 0,17 0,15 Diode (180V) 18,5
AC [VAC] 50/60Hz
EX18 046 10W 110V AC 3M 110 894,1 0,112 0,095 Gleichrichter 11,2
EX18 046 10W 110V AC 8M 110 894,1 0,112 0,095 Gleichrichter 11,2
EX18 046 10W 230V AC 3M 230 3987 0,052 0,044 Gleichrichter 10,7
EX18 046 10W 230V AC 8M 230 3987 0,052 0,044 Gleichrichter 10,7
EX18 046 18W 110V AC 3M 110 524,4 0,19 0,167 Gleichrichter 19,1
EX18 046 18W 110V AC 8M 110 524,4 0,19 0,167 Gleichrichter 19,1
EX18 046 18W 230V AC 3M 230 2251,4 0,092 0,08 Gleichrichter 19
EX18 046 18W 230V AC 8M 230 2251,4 0,092 0,08 Gleichrichter 19
5 Initial installation
● The ambient temperature range shall not overstep the temperatures given in capture 2. The maximum temperature of
the medium (generally hydraulic fluid) shall not exceed 70°C
● It is the users duty to ensure free and unhindered heat emission during operation. This means that the solenoid shall
neither be covered nor stored immediately adjacent to heat sources (e.g. fan heaters) during operation.
● Care is to be given that the solenoid is not subjected to direct sunlight during operation.
6 Installation notice - installation, mounting, demounting
● Installing the type VDC for temperature class T4 a cable with an ambient operating temperature of at least +105°C is to
 be used (e.g. LAPP FD Robust). For T5 and T6 a cable with an ambient operating temperature of at least +90°C is